39962 48
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 32327 3 2 2 6 2
o 2020 2 58 '
RE: Renewal One of PA-02211, Contract No.-32827 to Furnish and Deliver Electric Door & Rolling
Gate Maintenance, Service & Parls for the City of Long Beach (BPLB11000071)

32242~ Ay ‘,’fé (3, 2012 ;Zgg
This Amendment to Contract No.-82327 is made and entered as of and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a rnumcepal corporation, and R & § Overhead Doors of South Bay, inc.

Contract No. 32327 is amended y;mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Thetermis extended to September 12, 2014
X__ 2. $250,000 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for a total ("not to exceed”) amount of $750,000..

_ 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

K 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by L%

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above.

COWCTOR:
2 4/@

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

%fjjw; /ém/ecdw

# \ 1Segnature) {Signature)
ACSLre KD bmicre) QV\V\\\GV\A\E’H@ )
> (Print / Type Name) N\[) {Print/ Type Name)
(e jfen + Sl X N
Prasident / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer F‘res!dent\)hce Prasident(: Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one} {circle'sne}—-

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
sistant Cn‘y quager
By: g ‘ Approved as to form:
) City Manager CHARLES PARK ting City Attorney
EXECUTED PURSUANT - 4 .
TO SECTION 301 OF Q’
THE CITY CHARTER. Deputy

U:\My Docurents\Docurnents by PA #2011WPA-02211 Overhead Doors & Sliding GatestFormalRnwl#2.docx



Exhbit B

BID SECTION

WE ARE PLEASE TO SUBMIT THIS BID IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF LONG
BEACH INVITATION TO BID, SPECIFICATIONS AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS TO
FURNISH AND DELIVER THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL, SUPPLIES OR
SERVICES FOB DESTINATION CITY OF LONG BEACH.

SALES TAX: UNIT AND EXTENSION PRICES STATED HEIREIN SHALL NOT INCLUDE

SALES TAX.

SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS

Contractor is required to complete all applicable blanks below. Failure to provide
requested information may disqualify bid.

Hollow Metal Doors, Glass Field Sunday,
Doors, & Pass Doors Field Straight Time | Field Overtime Holiday

1. Door Repair Journeyman |$ 44,50/ hr $66.75/ hr $89.00/ hr

2. Door Repair Helper $44.50/ hr $66.75/ hr $89.00/hr

3. Electrician Journeyman |$44.50 / hr $66.75/ hr $89.00/ hr

Hollow Metal Doors, Glass
Doors, & Pass Doors

Manufacturer's Net Cost Plus: 15 %

Price List Number: Dated: 09/12/2013
. Field Sunday,
Docks Field Straight Time | Field Overtime Holiday
1. Door Repair Journeyman |$44.50/ hr $66.75/ hr $89.00/ hr
2. Door Repair Helper $44.50/ hr $66.75/ hr $89.00/ hr
3. Electrician Journeyman |$44.50/ hr $66.75/ hr $89.00/ hr

DOCKS

Manufacturer's Net Cost Plus: 15 %

Price List Number: Dated: 09/12/2013




